

ITEM NO.3

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION II-E

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. MASHROOR ALAM KHAN

Criminal Appeal No(s). 5132-5133/2025

AKBAR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF KARNATAKA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

[Only CrI.A. No. 5595/2025 & 3037/2026 are to be listed under this item]

WITH

CrI.A. No. 5595/2025 (II-E)

FOR

SLP(CrI) No. 3037/2026 (II-E)

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE SPARE COPIES ON IA
68534/2026

IA No. 68534/2026 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE SPARE COPIES

Date : 18-03-2026 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) :

Ms. Srishti Agnihotri, AOR

Mr. Anil C Nishani, Adv.

Mr. Vishwesh R Murnal, Adv.

Mr. Kushal U, Adv.

M/s Krishna & Nishani Law Chambers, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. Naveen Sharma, AOR

Mrs. Swati Bhushan Sharma, Adv.

Mr. S.k. Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Payal Gola, Adv.

Mrs. Revathy Raghavan, AOR

Mr. Rohit Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Vanshika Verma, Adv.

Mrs. A. Sujithra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

CrL.A. No. 5595/2025

Service is complete on respondent no. 1 but none has entered appearance.

Service is awaited in respect of respondent no. 2.

Scanned original records of High Court and Trial Court have not been received.

Issue reminder.

List the matter on 17.04.2026.

SLP(CrL) No. 3037/2026

Delay in filing spare copy is condoned.

Issue notice.

List the matter on 17.04.2026.

Copy of this Record of Proceedings be furnished to the concerned Learned Advocate-on-Record for information and compliance.

MASHROOR ALAM KHAN
Registrar

AP